Flagler County BOCC Tentative FY 21-22 Page 136

Environmentally Sensitive Lands (Old Fund) Special Revenue Fund

Description Comments
Revenues

361.10-00 Interest 3,347 2,027 1,700 400 (1,300)
399.00-00 Cash Carry Forward 0 0 127,043 137,505 10,462 Overall Revenue Increase/Decrease:

Total Fund Revenues 3,347 2,027 128,743 137,905 9,162 7.12%

537.31-10 Professional Services 75 76 100 100 0
537.49-18 Bank Fees 353 389 400 550 150

Total Operating Expenditures 428 465 500 650 150

587.98-11 Reserve for Future Use 0 0 128,243 137,255 9,012
Total Reserves 0 0 128,243 137,255 9,012

Overall Expenditure Increase/Decrease:
Total Fund Expenditures 428 465 128,743 137,905 9,162 7.12%

Changes
+/(-)

Fund 117:
Dept. 5200

Actual
FY 18-19

Actual
FY 19-20

Budgeted
 FY 20-21

Tentative
 FY 21-22

Description:
Note: Proceeds from the $6,665,000 Limited Tax General Obligation Bonds, Series 2005 were deposited into this fund for the acquisition of environmentally sensitive
lands.

Flagler County BOCC Tentative FY 21-22 Page 137

Environmentally Sensitive Lands Special Revenue Fund

Description Comments
Revenues

311.10-00 Ad Valorem Taxes 909,243 1,112,112 1,213,750 1,274,165 60,415 0.1250 Mills
311.20-00 Ad Valorem Taxes/Delinquent Taxes 14,906 506 0 0 0
361.10-00 Interest 44,837 38,883 20,000 4,000 (16,000)
398.00-00 Less 5% Statutory Reduction 0 0 (60,688) 0 60,688
399.00-00 Cash Carry Forward 0 0 2,935,496 4,064,373 1,128,877 Overall Revenue Increase/Decrease:

Total Revenues 968,986 1,151,501 4,108,558 5,342,538 1,233,980 30.03%

 Expenditures
537.31-10 Professional Services 6,945 177,392 12,500 1,200 (11,300) Legal Fees and Title Searches
537.34-10 Other Contracted Services 0 0 175,700 0 (175,700) Wildfire Activities
537.49-18 Bank Analysis Fees 353 389 500 0 (500)

Total Operating Expenditures 7,298 177,781 188,700 1,200 (187,500)

587.98-11 Reserve for Future Use 0 0 3,919,858 5,341,338 1,421,480 CF - $249,000 improv in accord with Res 2008-53
Total Reserves 0 0 3,919,858 5,341,338 1,421,480

Overall Expenditure Increase/Decrease:
Total Expenditures 7,298 177,781 4,108,558 5,342,538 1,233,980 30.03%

Changes
+/(-)

Fund 119:
Dept. 6200

Actual
FY 18-19

Actual
FY 19-20

Budgeted
 FY 20-21

Tentative
 FY 21-22

Description:
This fund was created in FY 2010 for the Environmentally Sensitive Lands Program with the remainder of the .25 mills not required for Debt Service. Flagler County
Resolution 2008-53 Section II (J) states that it is in the public interest that there be appropriate public access and proper stewardship through land management of all
properties acquired under the ESL program. To facilitate these goals, up to ten percent (10%) of the purchase price for each new property acquisition, is for
improvements to the acquired property. Improvements may include public access improvements, passive recreational site improvements, natural community